Form PTO-1595 1 09 - 09	0-2004 U. S. Dept. of Commerce
(Rev. 6/93)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011	
To the Hone 102832173narks:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James D. Kovacik, Paul S. Blanch and Joseph J. Smith	Name: Alert (Stamping & Manufacturing Co., Ine.)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 24500 Solon Road
Security Agt Change of	City: Bedford Heights State: Ohio Zip 44146
Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No
Execution Date: August 23, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is:  August 23, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B	Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached:	Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved One (1)
Name: William J. Clemens	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	Enclosed
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit Account
720 Water St.	8. Deposit account number: 13-0005
City: Toledo State: Ohio Zip: 43604 CAttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
09/08/2004 MGETACHE 00000168 130005 29212258	
01 FC:8021 William J. Clemens Signature August 30, 2004  Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: (2) Two	
c:\2001\16814.bfz.doc	

PATENT REEL: 015759 FRAME: 0341

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, JAMES D. KOVACIK, of 4662 Woodbridge Lane, Brecksville, Ohio 44141, PAUL S. BLANCH, of 1230 Homestead Creek Drive, Broadview Heights, Ohio 44141, and JOSEPH J. SMITH, of 1624 Rathburn Road, Wooster, Ohio 44691, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ALERT STAMPING AND MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 24500 Solon Road, Bedford Heights, Ohio 44146, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in an AIR HOSE REEL described in the United States Design Patent Application executed on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said ALERT STAMPING AND MANUFACTURING CO., INC., for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands and seals on this <u>23</u> day of <u>Que</u>, 2004.

James D. Kovacik

Paul S. Blanch

Joseph J. Smith

c:\2001\16814.bby

RECORDED: 08/30/2004

1

REEL: 015759 FRAME: 0342